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RECOMMENDATION: 

Office of the City Clerk 
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 11 th Floor, Long Beach, CA 90802 

(562) 570-6101 

C-2 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between 
February 7, 2022 and February 18, 2022. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented 
to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the 
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY22 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 

~,t>.,.iffy 
MONIQUE DE LA GARZA 
CITY CLERK 

MD:ac 
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ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

February 7, 2022 through February 18, 2022 
PAGE 1 OF 1 

Agenda Date: March 1, 2022 

Claimant 

AAA, as Subrogee of 
Natasha Sterling 

Cordova, Clara 
Crofton, Mia Stephanie 
Diaz, Fabiola 

Duque, Lissette 
Esqueda, Moises 

First, Stuart 
Fugate, Jong 

Gamboa, Esmeralda 
Germany, Kenneth 
Gillon, Chelsea 

Gove, Mary 
Hernandez Fraile, Adal 

Hill, Tracy 
Mcbride, Ciciely 

Mercury Insurance Company, as Subrogee of 
Ines Flores 

Mercury Insurance, as Subrogee of 
Eric Greene 

Paramount Willows HOA 

Roman, Jessica 

Sanabria, Ali 
Schuer, Henry and Carmen 

Subro Claims Inc, on Behalf of 
AAA a/s/o Melinda George 

Subro Claims, Inc, on Behalf of 
AAA, a/s/o Roco Ramirez 

Truong, John 
USAA Causality Insurance Company, as Subrogee of 

James Hulbert 

USAA General Indemnity Company, as Subrogee of 
David Lavine and Jenna Lavine 

Varela, David 
Wilson, Vickie 

$ 

Amount 

2,841.63 
Amount Unknown 

400.00 

625.00 
Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

10,000.00 
25,500.00 

190.00 
Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

9,500.00 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

3,634.25 

680.82 

2,400.00 
1,855.52 

317.67 
4,700.00 

2,495.52 

6,539.22 

Amount Unknown 

3,757.96 

21,722.19 
1,226.77 

3,100.00 




