

March 1, 2022

C-2

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between February 7, 2022 and February 18, 2022.

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY22 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

uy. Or Julyay

MONIQUE DE LA GARZA

CITY CLERK

MD:ac Attachment

ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT February 7, 2022 through February 18, 2022 PAGE 1 OF 1

Agenda Date: March 1, 2022

Claimant	Amount

Natasha Sterling Cordova, Clara	\$ 2,841.63
Cordova, Clara	
•	Amount Unknown
Crofton, Mia Stephanie	400.00
Diaz, Fabiola	625.00
Duque, Lissette	Amount Unknown
Esqueda, Moises	Amount Unknown
First, Stuart	10,000.00
Fugate, Jong	25,500.00
Gamboa, Esmeralda	190.00
Germany, Kenneth	Amount Unknown
Gillon, Chelsea	Amount Unknown
Gove, Mary	Amount Unknown
Hernandez Fraile, Adal	9,500.00
Hill, Tracy	Amount Unknown
Mcbride, Ciciely	Amount Unknown
Mercury Insurance Company, as Subrogee of	
Ines Flores	3,634.25
Mercury Insurance, as Subrogee of	
Eric Greene	680.82
Paramount Willows HOA	2,400.00
Roman, Jessica	1,855.52
Sanabria, Ali	317.67
Schuer, Henry and Carmen	4,700.00
Subro Claims Inc, on Behalf of	**************************************
AAA a/s/o Melinda George	2,495.52
Subro Claims, Inc, on Behalf of	
AAA, a/s/o Roco Ramirez	6,539.22
Truong, John	Amount Unknown
USAA Causality Insurance Company, as Subrogee of	
James Hulbert	3,757.96
USAA General Indemnity Company, as Subrogee of	
David Lavine and Jenna Lavine	21,722.19
Varela, David	1,226.77
Wilson, Vickie	3,100.00